### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7519286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CORTLAND CABLE COMPANY, INC.	08/31/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE CORTLAND COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	10633 WEST AIRPORT BLVD., SUITE 300	
City:	STAFFORD	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77477	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7244155

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206609-9001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/kevin mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

507472393

source=Merger of Cortland Cable, Viking Rope into Cortland Companies#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061374 FRAME: 0276

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CORTLAND CABLE COMPANY, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,
"CORTLAND HOLDING COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"VIKING ROPE CORPORATION", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE CORTLAND COMPANIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THE CORTLAND COMPANIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3792553 8100M

110959319

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delewere.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 8996191

DATE: 08-29-11

PATENT REEL: 061374 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 09/02/2022